
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1475
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013
NEW POST OFFICE ACT
Singh Shri Ijyaraj ;Singh Shri Ratan

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether new Post Office Act has been prepared and finalised;

(b) if so, the salient features and main objectives thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said legislation is likely to be enforced?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. (SMT.) KILLI
KRUPARANI)

(a) No, Madam. The new Post Office Act has not been prepared and finalised.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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